
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
         EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 08/31/2024 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino 
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r  
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers                

First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers                

Professionals                

Technicians                

Sales Workers                

Administrative Support Workers                

Craft Workers                

Operatives                

Laborers and Helpers                

Service Workers                

                

                

                

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

 

2022

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

7859830 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC

5757 N GREEN BAY AVE, POB 591 MILWAUKEE WI 53209

390380010

RYENQHNEP996

561210 - Facilities Support Services

12/15/2022 - 12/31/2022

Not Applicable

X

X

X

X

0
360
458
47
9

118
1368
480
46
212

3098

2831

0
106
154
6
8

235
137
536
30
5

1217

1103

22
3415
4786
429
88
628

9087
1431
113

1094

21093

21656

1
185
259
44
14
180
909
590
35
154

2371

2225

2
361
369
21
1

30
282
215
30
37

1348

1258

0
12
14
4
0
4

54
13
1

12

114

114

0
32
30
4
0
8

92
49
9

13

237

216

0
101
158
33
4

42
337
53
10
69

807

780

9
931

1205
69
75

1562
488
596
54
54

5043

5054

0
72
121
6

17
384
118
356
22
9

1105

960

3
113
160
7
2

62
42
171
7
1

568

541

0
2

10
0
1
8
2
7
0
0

30

32

0
9

11
2
2

13
9

28
11
1

86

61

0
19
58
3
3

104
22
30
4
3

246

217

37
5718
7793
675
224

3378
12947
4555
372

1664

37363

37048


