U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 2022 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1)

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049

													Expiration Date: 08/31/2024			
						E OF RI										
			С	ONSOL	IDATE	D REP	ORT									
		SECT	TON B	-EMP	LOYE	R IDEN										
OFS COMPANY ID						1011		OYER N								
7859830	JOHNSON CONTROLS INC															
ADDRESS						CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
5757 N GREEN BAY AVE, POB 591						MILWAUKEE						WI 53209)9	
SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable)																
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME																
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHM	QUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS					CITY/TOWN						STATE ZIP CODE			DE	
SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN)																
390380010																
	:	SECTION	ON E –	EMPL	OYER	FILING	ELIGI	BILIT	Y							
X YES (Employer Is Eligibl	e to File)	□NO	(Emplo	oyer Is N	lot Elig	ible to F	ile)	EMPL	OYER N	NO LON	IGER I	N BUSI	NESS			
	CTION															
52	011011					RYENQ			паррис	aoic)						
☐ YES (Single-Establishn	nent Emr	olover is	Federa	l Contrac	ctor) X	YES (N	Multi-Es	tablishn	nent Emi	olover is	Federal	Contrac	ctor)			
	-									•						
X YES (Headqua				. —			•					actor)			
		XY	ES (Or	ne or Mo	ore Non	-Headqu	arters E	stablish	ments is	s Federal	l Contra	ctor)				
		S	ECTIC	N G – 1	NAICS	INFOR	MATIO	N								
561210 - Facilities Support Services SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA																
SECTION H - WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA Race/Ethnicity																
	Hisn	Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino														
		or Latino			М							emale				
						_						_				
				_		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	ō	es		⊑		Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	ō	ses		
JOB CATEGORIES				Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Xther Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races		Black or African American		Native Hawaiian or Xther Pacific Islande	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row	
JOB CATEGORIES	ø	Female	te e	ck or Afric American	<u>L</u>	vaii	ndi Nat	ē	Ę.	Black or an Amer	Ē	vaii c Is	ndi Vat	ē	Total	
	Male	Ĕ	White	or / Ieri	Asian	da da	an I ca M	Θ	White	ack	Asian	lav cifi	an I	₽		
	_	щ	>	ck Am	۷	Pa Pa	rica as k	o I	>	San	٩	re h Par	rica	ō		
				Bla		ativ ner	me	Q		\fri		ati∖ ner	me A	Q		
						≥ £	٧	ŕ				N ₽	⋖	ŕ		
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	0	0	22	1	2	0	0	0	9	0	3	0	0	0	37	
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers	360	106	3415	185	361	12	32	101	931	72	113	2	9	19	5718	
Professionals	458	154	4786	259	369	14	30	158	1205	121	160	10	11	58	7793	
Technicians	47 9	6	429	44	21	4	4	33	69	6	7	0	2	3	675	
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	118	8 235	88 628	14 180	30	0 4	8	42	75 1562	17 384	2 62	1 8	13	3 104	224 3378	
Craft Workers	1368	137	9087	909	282	54	92	337	488	118	42	2	9	22	12947	
Operatives	480	536	1431	590	215	13	49	53	596	356	171	7	28	30	4555	
Laborers and Helpers Service Workers	46 212	30 5	113 1094	35 154	30 37	1 12	9	10 69	54 54	22 9	7	0	11	3	372 1664	
CURRENT 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	3098	1217	21093	2371	1348	114	237	807	5043	1105	568	30	86	246	37363	
CONNERS 2022 REI ONTINO TEAN TOTAL	0000	14.17	21000	2011	1070	117	201	001	0040	1100	000	50	00	2-70	0,000	
PRIOR 2021 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	2831	1103	21656	2225	1258	114	216	780	5054	960	541	32	61	217	37048	
		SECTION SECTIO		WORK		E SNAP	SHOT I	PERIO	D							
OD CONTON I				12/15/2	1022 - 1	2/31/20)22									

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional)

Not Applicable